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Fine Food, Fine Wine, Fine Al

01424 772717

Our Twist on a Prawn Cocktail £8

prawns, avocado & tomato jelly

Chicken Liver Pate £8
with red onion jam
Sticky Pork Belly Bites £8

with prawn crackers, spring onion, chilli.

peppery leaf salad & sesame seeds

Harvey’s Beer Battered Fish £16

with homemade tartare sauce, chips,

choice of peas & bread & butter
The Squirrel’s Fish Pie £18

smoked haddock, salmon & cod

topped with chive mash

Vegetable Crumble £16

confit vegetables in parsley sauce

topped with a cheese crumble

THE SQUIRREL INN

COUNTRY PUB & DINING ROOMS

SMALL PLATES

Garlic & Sweet Chilli Prawns £8

served with house bread
Baked Camembert 2 share £13

infused with local honey, rosemary & chilli

Stonebaked Bread

Garlic & Herb £4

Cheesy Garlic £6
FISH

King Prawn Linguine £18

with chilli, coriander, spinach & garlic
stonebaked garlic bread

House Seafood Basket £18

tempura prawns, breaded scampi, cod

salmon, fries & salad

VEGETARIAN
Butternut Squash & Nut Roast £16

roast potatoes, vegetables, veg gravy

Yorkshire pudding & cranberry sauce

THE
SQUIRREL INN

Halloumi Fries with Salsa £8
served with house bread

Lamb Kofta with mint yogurt £8
served on grilled flatbread

Medley of Mushrooms £8

served on grilled bread

in a cream & garlic sauce

Fillet of Salmon £18

marinated with ginger, lime or hollandaise

new potatoes & vegetables
The Squirrels Smokie sm £9 [g£16

smoked haddock & bacon in a cheese sauce

topped with poached egg, with house bread

Green Vegetable Pesto Linguine £16
with chilli, coriander & parmesan

served with garlic flatbread



PINOT GRIGIO Italy
£4.70/£6.20/£8.60/£25.00
CHARDONNAY
£4.70/£6.20/£8.60/£25.00
PICPOUL DE PINET
£5.30/£7.20/£9.90/£29.00

% WHITE wWINES
SAUVIGNON BLANC Chile
£4.80/£6.50/£8.90/£26.00
RIESLING Germany

£5.30/£7.20/£9.90/£29.00

PECORINO ltaly
£5.80/£7.90/£10.90/£32.00

SAUVIGNON BLANC New Zealand

£5.50/£7.40/£10.30/£30.00

WINTER COCKTAILS

BATTLE GIN £7.50 - SERVED WITH FROZEN ELDERBERRIES & ELDERFLOWER FEVER TREE TONIC

RUM PUNCH £12
with orange juice, fresh lime, pineapple
& grenadine

MULLED WINE £5

with cinnamon & dried orange

SALTED VODKA £6
with cranberry & orange ice
& lemonade £6.50 & tonic £8.50

MERLOT Chile
£4.80/£6.50/£8.90/£26.00

ZINFINDAL USA
£4.70/£6.20/£8.60/£25.00

RED WINE T

SHIRAZ Australia
£4.70/£6.20/£8.60/£25.00
FLEURIE France
£6.80/£9.30/£12.90/£38.00

SPARKLING & ROSE
DRY ROSE France
£5.50/£7.40/£10.30/£30.00

PLEASE ASK ABOUT THIS WEEK’S WINE SPECIALS

Our wines supplied by Ellis Wines

MALBEC Argentina
£5.30/£7.20/£9.90/£29.00

PROSECCO ltaly
20c¢l £9.00 / Bottle £29.00

BUBBLES OF THE DAY (Bottle)
Prices vary




MAINS

Slow Roasted Belly of Pork £18 Pan Fried Lamb’s Liver & Bacon £15 Free Range Chicken Supreme £18
cracking pork with a sage & apple sauce served pink, on a bed of chive mash, filled with a mushroom, bacon, tarragon duxelle
thyme roasted potatoes & veggies with onion gravy & veggies in cream & wine sauce on a bed of chive mash
Homecooked Glazed Ham £16 Proper Pie of the Day £18 Roast of the Day £19
free range eggs, chunky chips served with a choice of potatoes Yorkshire pudding, duck fat roasties,

piccalilli & bread & butter and vegetables of the day veggies & a jug of deglazed gravy

BURGER COLLECTION
All served with fries, homemade onion rings, frickle & salad

100 % Ground Beef £17 Free Range Chicken Breast £17 100% Plant Based £17
2 beef patties, emmental cheese, crispy southern style coating, veggie patty topped with beef tomato,
smoked bacon, mild mustard & relish smoked cheese, crispy bacon & spicy mayo halloumi, onion marmalade & garlic mayo
OUR STEAKS
10/120z Sirloin £30 10 oz Rib Eye £30 100z Gammon £18
with mushroom, spinach, with mushroom, spinach, with a brace of eggs, pineapple, peas
cherry tomatoes & chunky chips cherry tomatoes & chunky chips & chunky chips
Choice of sauces
mushroom------- red wine blue cheese--------- garlic butter peppercorn---—----- sherry sauce
SIDES
cauliflower cheese £5 chunky chips £4 sweet potato fries £5
skin on skinny fries £4 wilted spinach £S5 mac n cheese £5
mixed salad leaves £4 cheesy chips £5 homemade onion rings £S5
medley of green veggies £5 duck fat thyme roasties £4 truffle & sea salt fries £5

Please advise of any allergies or dietary requirements when placing your order




ON DRAUGHT
PRAVHA abv 4
PERONI abv 5
IPA ‘s from abv 4
HARVEY’S abv 4

1/2PINT/PINT

£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£2.50

JAKES KENTISH CIDER abv 4.8 £3.00

COKE

DIET COKE

LEMONADE

SODA

SODA & LIME

SQUASH

JUICE ORANGE /CRANBERRY
POST MIX SPLASH
VERMOUTHS abv from 20.0
SPIRITS abv from 37.5
PREMIUM SPIRITS

SINGLE MALTS FROM
APEROL SPRITZ

£2.00
£2.00
£2.00
£0.50
£1.00
£0.50
£2.00
£0.50
£4.00
£4.00
£5.00
£5.00
£12.00

£6.00
£6.00
£6.00
£5.00
£6.00
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00
£1.00
£2.00
£1.00
£4.00

www.thesquirrelinn-battle.co.uk
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DRINKS LIST

OUR LOCAL SUPPLIERS

Meat — A.J. Ray, Battle

Fish — Holy Mackerel — Battle
Eggs — Carters of Catsfield
Vegetables — J. Fountain, Hastings
Vegetables, Eqgs & Edible Flowers
— Grace's Farm, Battle

Bread in House & Battle Bakery
Juices — Ringden Farm, Flimwell
Juices — Folkington’s, Arlington
Sparkling Apple — Biddenden
Vineyards

Under 12, Allergy Specific &

Dog menus are available

A 10% optional service charge
is added to your bill. This all
goes to all staff on shift.

BOTTLES

COKE/COKE ZERO
SPARKLING APPLE
TOMATO JUICE
APPLE

APPLE & MANGO
APPLE & RASPBERRY
S. PELLEGRINO sooml

SIMPLY FRUITS
PINEAPPLE JUICE
MANGO JUICE

RED BULL
SCHWEPPES RANGE
GINGER BEER
FEVER TREE RANGE
ZERO GUINNESS
ALCOHOL FREE BEERS
KOPPABERG O%
CORONA

KOPPABERG FRUIT CIDER

£3.00
£3.50
£3.50
£3.75
£3.75
£3.75
£3.00

£2.00
£3.75
£375
£2.50
£2.50
£3.50
£2.50
£5.00
£3.00
£4.00
£4.00
£5.00



