

THE SQUIRREL INN COUNTRY PUB & DINING ROOMS



SMALL PLATES

Our Twist on a Prawn Cockta prawns, avocado & tomato jelly Chicken Liver Pate with red onion jam Sticky Pork Belly Bites with prawn crackers, spring onion, of peppery leaf salad & sesame seeds	£8	Garlic & Sweet Chilli Prawns served with house bread Baked Camembert 2 share infused with local honey, rosemary 8 Stonebaked Bread Garlic & Herb Cheesy Garlic	£13 £13 £ chilli £4 £6	Halloumi Fries with Salsa served with house bread Lamb Kofta with mint yogurt served on grilled flatbread Medley of Mushrooms served on grilled bread in a cream & garlic sauce	£8 £8
Harvey's Beer Battered Fish	£16	FISH King Prawn Linguine	£18	Fillet of Salmon	£18
with homemade tartare sauce, chips choice of peas & bread & butter	nemade tartare sauce, chips, with chilli, coriander, spinach & garlic			marinated with ginger, lime or hollandaise new potatoes & vegetables	
The Squirrel's Fish Pie smoked haddock, salmon & cod topped with chive mash	£18	House Seafood Basket £18 tempura prawns, breaded scampi, cod salmon, fries & salad		The Squirrels Smokie sm £9 lg £16 smoked haddock & bacon in a cheese sauce topped with poached egg, with house bread	
		<u>VEGETARIAN</u>			
Vegetable Crumble confit vegetables in parsley sauce topped with a cheese crumble	£16	Butternut Squash & Nut Roast £16 roast potatoes, vegetables, veg gravy Yorkshire pudding & cranberry sauce		Green Vegetable Pesto Linguine £16 with chilli, coriander & parmesan served with garlic flatbread	



PINOT GRIGIO Italy £4.70/£6.20/£8.60/£25.00

CHARDONNAY

£4.70/£6.20/£8.60/£25.00

PICPOUL DE PINET

£5.30/£7.20/£9.90/£29.00

SAUVIGNON BLANC Chile

£4.80/£6.50/£8.90/£26.00

RIESLING Germany

£5.30/£7.20/£9.90/£29.00

PECORINO Italy

£5.80/£7.90/£10.90/£32.00

SAUVIGNON BLANC New Zealand

£5.50/£7.40/£10.30/£30.00

WINTER COCKTAILS

BATTLE GIN £7.50 - SERVED WITH FROZEN ELDERBERRIES & ELDERFLOWER FEVER TREE TONIC

RUM PUNCH £12

& grenadine

MULLED WINE £5

SALTED VODKA £6

with orange juice, fresh lime, pineapple

with cinnamon & dried orange

with cranberry & orange ice

& lemonade £6.50 & tonic £8.50

£5.30/£7.20/£9.90/£29.00

RED WINE

MERLOT Chile

SHIRAZ Australia

£4.70/£6.20/£8.60/£25.00

FLEURIE France

£6.80/£9.30/£12.90/£38.00

SPARKLING & ROSE

ZINFINDAL USA

DRY ROSE France

PROSECCO Italy

MALBEC Argentina

£4.70/£6.20/£8.60/£25.00

£4.80/£6.50/£8.90/£26.00

£5.50/£7.40/£10.30/£30.00

20cl £9.00 / Bottle £29.00

PLEASE ASK ABOUT THIS WEEK'S WINE SPECIALS

BUBBLES OF THE DAY (Bottle)

Our wines supplied by Ellis Wines

Prices vary

MAINS

Pan Fried Lamb's Liver & Bacon £15

Free Range Chicken Supreme £18

Slow Roasted Belly of Pork

£18

cracking pork with a sage & apple	sauce	served pink, on a bed of chive mash,		filled with a mushroom, bacon, tarragon duxelle	
thyme roasted potatoes & veggies		with onion gravy & veggies		in cream & wine sauce on a bed of chive mash	
<u>Homecooked Glazed Ham</u>	£16	Proper Pie of the Day	£18	Roast of the Day	£19
free range eggs, chunky chips		served with a choice of potatoes		Yorkshire pudding, duck fat roast	ties,
piccalilli & bread & butter		and vegetables of the day		veggies & a jug of deglazed gravy	
		BURGER COLLECT	<u>ION</u>		
	<u>All ser</u>	rved with fries, homemade onior	<u>rings, frick</u>	:le & salad	
100 % Ground Beef	£17	<u>Free Range Chicken Breast</u>	£17	100% Plant Based	£17
2 beef patties, emmental cheese,		crispy southern style coating,		veggie patty topped with beef tomato,	
moked bacon, mild mustard & relish smoked cheese, crispy bacon & spicy mayo		halloumi, onion marmalade & garlic mayo			
		OUR STEAKS			
10/12oz Sirloin	£30	10 oz Rib Eye	£30	100z Gammon	£18
with mushroom, spinach,		with mushroom, spinach,		with a brace of eggs, pineapple, peas	
cherry tomatoes & chunky chips		cherry tomatoes & chunky chips		& chunky chips	
		Choice of sauces			
mushroomred wine		blue cheesegarlic butter		peppercornsherry sauce	
		<u>SIDES</u>			
cauliflower cheese	£5	chunky chips	£4	sweet potato fries	£5
skin on skinny fries	£4	wilted spinach	£5	mac n cheese	£5
mixed salad leaves	£4	cheesy chips	£5	homemade onion rings	£5
medley of green veggies	£5	duck fat thyme roasties	£4	truffle & sea salt fries	£5

Please advise of any allergies or dietary requirements when placing your order

DRINKS LIST

ON DRAUGHT	1/2PIN7	T/PINT
PRAVHA abv 4	£3.00	£6.00
PERONI abv 5	£3.00	£6.00
IPA 's from abv 4	£3.00	£6.00
HARVEY'S abv 4	£2.50	£5.00
JAKES KENTISH CIDER abv 4.8	£3.00	£6.00
COKE	£2.00	£4.00
DIET COKE	£2.00	£4.00
LEMONADE	£2.00	£4.00
SODA	£0.50	£1.00
SODA & LIME	£1.00	£2.00
SQUASH	£0.50	£1.00
JUICE ORANGE /CRANBERRY	£2.00	£4.00
POST MIX SPLASH	£0.50	
VERMOUTHS abv from 20.0	£4.00	
SPIRITS abv from 37.5	£4.00	
PREMIUM SPIRITS	£5.00	
SINGLE MALTS FROM	£5.00	
APEROL SPRITZ	£12.00	

www.thesquirrelinn-battle.co.uk



OUR LOCAL SUPPLIERS

Meat – A.J. Ray, Battle

Fish – Holy Mackerel – Battle

Eggs – Carters of Catsfield

Vegetables – J. Fountain, Hastings

Vegetables, Eggs & Edible Flowers

– Grace's Farm, Battle

Bread in House & Battle Bakery

Juices – Ringden Farm, Flimwell

Juices – Folkington's, Arlington

Sparkling Apple – Biddenden

Vineyards

Under 12, Allergy Specific & Dog menus are available

A 10% optional service charge is added to your bill. This all goes to all staff on shift.

BOTTLES

COKE/COKE ZERO	£3.00
SPARKLING APPLE	£3.50
TOMATO JUICE	£3.50
APPLE	£3.75
APPLE & MANGO	£3.75
APPLE & RASPBERRY	£3.75
S. PELLEGRINO 500ml	£3.00
SIMPLY FRUITS	£2.00
PINEAPPLE JUICE	£3.75
MANGO JUICE	£3.75
RED BULL	£2.50
SCHWEPPES RANGE	£2.50
GINGER BEER	£3.50
FEVER TREE RANGE	£2.50
ZERO GUINNESS	£5.00
ALCOHOL FREE BEERS	£3.00
KOPPABERG 0%	£4.00
CORONA	£4.00
KOPPABERG FRUIT CIDER	£5.00